Title III B HCBS/OARR  $242,327 $242,327

TOTAL: $152,646 $242,327 $394,973

The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for Title III B, Title III E, 
and Title VII Services for the period July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, shall not 
exceed one hundred fifty-two thousand six hundred and forty-six dollars ($152,646).

The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for Title III B 
HCBS/OARR Services for the period March 1, 2023, through November 30, 2023, 
shall not exceed two hundred forty-two thousand three hundred and twenty-seven 
dollars ($242,327). 

The maximum amount payable by County to Contractor under this Agreement for the 
period July 1, 2022  November 30, 2023 shall not exceed three hundred ninety-four
thousand nine hundred and seventy-three dollars ($394,973). 

This Agreement is funded by the California Department of Aging (CDA) Agreement 
#AP-2223-32 and #IF-2223-32. The terms and conditions of the Agreement are 
incorporated herein by reference, and on file with COUNTY nt of Social 
Services. Upon request, COUNTY will provide an electronic copy of the Agreement to

[...]

calculated by taking the total program costs less program income and non-matching 
contributions, multiplied by the matching requirement percentage.  

IV. PAYMENT SUMMARY 

The maximum amount to be paid by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 
2022, through June 30, 2023 shall not exceed one hundred twenty-six thousand five
hundred and fifty-five dollars ($126,555). 

(remainder of this page intentionally left blank) 

EXHIBIT A-2
TITLE III-E (CFDA #93.052)

FAMILY CAREGIVER SUPPORT PROGRAM
SCOPE OF SERVICES 

I. SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED 

CONTRACTOR shall provide caregiver legal resources when assisting a caregiver:

[...]

Sub-contractor is required to maintain proper documentation 
supporting cash/ in-kind claimed and must be available upon request.  

IV. PAYMENT SUMMARY 

The maximum amount to be paid by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 
2022, through June 30, 2023, shall not exceed twenty thousand nine hundred and 
sixty-four dollars ($20,964). 

(remainder of this page intentionally left blank) 

EXHIBIT A-3
TITLE VII-B (CFDA #93.041)

ELDER ABUSE PREVENTION
SCOPE OF SERVICES 

I. SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED 

CONTRACTOR shall provide Elder Abuse Prevention, Education, and Training.

[...]

describing the reason for the occurrence and a plan to meet the benchmark.

III. MATCH REQUIREMENTS 

There is no local cash/in-kind match for Title VII-B. 

IV. PAYMENT SUMMARY 

The maximum amount to be paid by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 
2022, through June 30, 2023 shall not exceed five thousand one hundred and twenty-
seven dollars ($5,127). 

(remainder of this page intentionally left blank) 

EXHIBIT A-4
TITLE III-B

HOME AND COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES (HCBS), OLDER ADULTS 
RECOVERY AND RESILIENCE (OARR),  

SENIOR LEGAL SERVICES (SLS) PROGRAM 
SCOPE OF SERVICES 

I.

[...]

calculated by taking the total program costs less program income and non-matching 
contributions, multiplied by the matching requirement percentage.  

IV. PAYMENT SUMMARY 

The maximum amount to be paid by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for the period March 
1, 2023, through November 30, 2023 shall not exceed two hundred forty-two thousand 
three hundred and twenty-seven dollars ($242,327). 

(remainder of this page intentionally left blank) 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 85D5B670-BA02-439B-9819-899EA6CC960A

EXHIBIT BB

Page 1 of 8 
Legal Services for Seniors FY 2022-24 
Agreement 5010-262, Amendment #1 
Exhibit BB  Additional Provisions